

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 16175/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in SA No. 325/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAYALAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.RAMANATHAN (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ramkumar, Adv.  
For M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice to show cause why  
the matter should not be remanded to frame question of  
law and then decide the matter.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High  
Court.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master