

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31204/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in SA No.325/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAYALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.RAMANATHAN (D) BY LRS.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.
M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of respondent nos. 5 and
6 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the
petitioner and the cause-title be amended accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master